A Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc.

400 North Fourth Street Bismarck, ND 58501 (701) 222-7900

February 2, 2017

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission State Capitol Building 500 East Capitol Pierre, SD 57501

Re:

Meter Data and Privacy Policy

Rate 140

Docket No. EL17-001

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Resources Group Inc. (Montana-Dakota), herewith submits updates to its Meter Data and Privacy Policy Tariff designated as Rate 140 for its Electric utility currently pending in the above referenced Docket.

On January 10, 2017, Montana-Dakota submitted proposed tariffs for Rate 140 Meter Data and Privacy Policy. Commission Staff subsequently identified a typographical error on Original Sheet No. 16. Montana-Dakota has corrected this error and is resubmitting the following tariff sheets for which Montana-Dakota requests approval effective February 10, 2017.

- Electric Volume No. 2 Section No. 1, 1st Revised Sheet No. 1.1
- Electric Volume No. 2 Section No. 5, Original Sheet Nos.16-16.2, Meter Data and Privacy Policy, Rate 140.

Sincerely,

Tamie A. Aberle

Director of Regulatory Affairs

Attachments

CC:

B. Koenecke